RF1302E - EPM handheld

transceiver set

Type designation: RF1302E
NSN: 5820160066589
PN (RN): 2300.000.11
KCN: 0067100095637

Set consists of RF20 EPM handheld transceiver and accessories. The RF20 multiband
transceiver with improved resistance to electronic warfare is designated for use at
the lowest tactical command levels for all kinds of military units. Depending on the
type of selected frequency band, the transceiver is able to communicate in HF band
with frequency modulation, with VHF RF13 transceivers, #RF2350#,
#RF2050# mobile transceivers and with airborne transceivers in Aircraft band I. For
more details on RF20 transceiver and other set components see relevant pages of this

website.

Documentation

RF20 operating instructions

RF20 short operating instructions

Components

Type PN (RN)

designation

RF1302E 2300.100.11

LP1302 7029.100.02

AS1301 2038.100.01

AL1301 2037.100.01
6000010032
6000010033
7020.116.01

2300.010.02
2300.011.02

Name

EPM handheld
transceiver

Battery pack

Short tape antenna
0.5m

Long tape antenna
1.1m

Transceiver bag
Set bag
Battery pack bag
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