RF1302E - EPM handheld transceiver set

Type designation: **RF1302E** NSN: **5820160066589** PN (RN): **2300.000.11** KČN: **0067100095637**

Set consists of RF20 EPM handheld transceiver and accessories. The RF20 multiband transceiver with improved resistance to electronic warfare is designated for use at the lowest tactical command levels for all kinds of military units. Depending on the type of selected frequency band, the transceiver is able to communicate in HF band with frequency modulation, with VHF RF13 transceivers, #RF2350#, #RF2050# mobile transceivers and with airborne transceivers in Aircraft band I. For more details on RF20 transceiver and other set components see relevant pages of this website.

Documentation

RF20 operating instructions	2300.010.02
RF20 short operating instructions	2300.011.02

Components

Type designation	PN (RN)	Name
RF1302E	2300.100.11	EPM handheld transceiver
LP1302	7029.100.02	Battery pack
AS1301	2038.100.01	Short tape antenna 0.5 m
AL1301	2037.100.01	Long tape antenna 1.1 m
	6000010032	Transceiver bag
	6000010033	Set bag
	7020.116.01	Battery pack bag

<u>asd@mesit.cz</u> T +420 572 522 200 F

www.mesitasd.cz